Line Total Utility Utility - No. Description - Ref. Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Water Sewer

1 Current Tax Expense c-2 $ 53,464 s 10,892 $ 64,356 $ 302.918
2
3 Deferred Income Tax Expense c-5 (1 35,343) 153,433 $ 18,090
4
5 ITC Realized This Year C-8
6
7 ITC Amortization C-8
8 (3% ITC and IRC 46(f)(2))
9

I 1
10 Parent Debt Adjustment c-9
..
I 2  Total income Tax Expense -25 $ 82.446 $ - $ 302.918

Supporting Schedules: C-2, C-5, C-8, C-9
Recap Schedules: 8-2

36

I
I
I

I
I
I
I
I

State and Federal Income Tax Calculation -Current Florida Public Service Commission

Company: Alafaya Utilities, Inc.
Docket No.: 060256SU
Test Year Ended: December 31, 2005
Interim [ ] Final Dc]
Historic Dc] or Projected [ ]

Schedule: C-2
Pagelof1
Preparer: Steven M. Lubertozzi

Explanation: Provide the calculation of state and federal income taxes for the test year. Provide detail on adjustments to income taxes and investment tax credits
generated.

Line Total Utility Utility Adjust
No.

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

- Per Books Adjustrnents(1) Adjusted for Increase Sewer

Net Utility Operating Income (Sch. 8-1 (L 6-2) $ (10,862) $ 76,501 $ 65,639 $ 701,652 $ 767,291
Add: Income Tax Expense Per Books (Sch. 6-21 45,626 10,692 56.518 56,518

Subtotal
Less: Interest Charges (Sch. C-3)

34,764 87,393 122,157 701,652 823,809
248.220 108,560 356,780 356,780

Taxable Income Per Books (213,456) (21,167) (234.623) 701,652 467.029

Schedule M Adjustments:
Permanent Differences (From Sch. C4) (27,364) (27,364) (27,364)
Timing Differences (From Sch. C-5) 398.068 53,204 451,272 451,272

Total Schedule M Adjustments 370,704 53.204 423.908 423,908

Taxable Income Before State Taxee 157,248 32,037 189,285 701,652 890,937
Less: State Income Tax Exemption ($5,000) (5,000) 5,000 (5.000) (5,000)

State Taxable Income
State Incoma lax  (5.5% of Line 11)
Limited by NOL

152,248 37,037 189,285 696,652 885,937
8.374 2,037 10.41 1 38.316 48,727

(8,374) (2.037) (10,411) (38.316) (48,727)
Credits

Current State Income Taxes

Federal Taxable Income (Line 9 -Line 15) 157.248 32,037 189.285 701,652 890,937
Federal Income Tax Rate 0.34 0.34 034 0.24 0.34

Federal Income Taxes (Line 16 x Line 17)
Less: Investment Tax Credit Realized

This Year (Sch. C-8)

53.464 10.892 64,356 238,562 302.918

Current Federal Inc. Taxes (Line 18 -Line 19) 53,464 10,692 64,356 238.562 302.918

Summary:
Current State Income Taxes (Line 15)
Current Federal Income Taxes (Line 20) 53,464 10.892 64.356 238,562 302.918

[…]

Ref. Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Water Sewer - No. Description -
C-2 $ 45,626 $ 7,434 53,060 $ 208.031 1 Current Tax Expense

3 Deferred Income Tax Expense c-5 (1 35,343) (18,089) (153,432)
4
5 ITC Realized This Year C-8
6
r ITC Amomation C-8
8 (3% ITC and IRC 46(t)(2))
9

10 Parent Debt Adjusbnent c-9
9 9  ..
12 Total Income Tax Expense

I
I
I
I
I

Supporting Schedules: C-2, C-5, C-8, C-9
Recap Schedules: 8-2

& - 208.031

85

I
I

~

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

State and Federal Income Tax Calculation -Current Florida Public Service Commission

Company: Alafaya Utilities, Inc.
Docket No.: 060256SU
Schedule Mid-Year Ended:
Interim M Final [ ]
Historic M or Projected [ ]

Schedule: C-Z(lnterim)
Page 1 of 1
Preparer: Steven M. Lubettoni

Explanation: Provide the calculation of state and federal income taxea for the test year. Provide detail on adjustments to income taxes and investment tax credit3
generated.

Line Total Utilitv Utilitv Adiust for
No. -
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

Per Books Adjustments(1) Adjusted Increase Sewer

Net Utility Operating Income (Sch. 6-1 L 6-21 $ (10,862) $ 69,787 $ 58.925 8 432,744 $ 491,669
Add: Income Tax Expense Per Books (Sch. 8-11 45,626 7,434 53.060 53.060

Subtotal
Less: Interest Charges (Sch. C-3)

34,764 77,221 11 1,985 432,744 544,729
248,220 108,560 356.780 356.780

Taxable Income Per Books (213,456) (31.339) $ (244,795) 432.744 187.949

Schedule M Adjustments:
Permanent Differences (From Sch. C-4) (27.364) (27.364) (27,364)
hming Differences (From Sch. C-5(a)) 398.068 53,204 451,272 451,272

Total Schedule M Adjustments 370,704 53,204 423,908 423,908

Taxable Income Before State Taxea 157,248 21,865 179,113 432,744 61 1,857
Less: State Income Tax Exemption ($5,000) 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000

State Taxable Income
State Income Tax (5.5% of Line 11)’
Limited by NOL
Credits

152,248 16,865 174,113 432,744 606,857
8,374 926 9,576 23,801 33,377
(8,374) (928) (9,576) (23,801) (33,377)

Current State Income Taxes

Federal Taxable Income (Line 9 -tine 15) 157,248 21,865 179,113 432.744 611.857
Federal Income Tax Rate 0.34 034 034 034 0.34

Federal Income Taxes (Line 16 x Line 17)
Less: Investment Tax Credit Realized

This Year (Sch. ‘2-8)

53,464 7,434 60.898 147,133 206,031

Current Federal Inc. Taxes (Line 18 -Line 19) 53,464 7,434 60,898 147,133 208,031

Summary:
Current State Income Taxes (Line 15)
Current Federal Income Taxea (Line 20) 53,464 7,434 60,698 147,133 208,03 1

Total Current Income Tax Expense (To C-1) s 53,464 $ 7,434 $ 60,898 $ 147,133 $ 208,031

Note (1). Adjustments to test year operating income for intenm rates are Shown on Schedules 5-2 and 8-3

Supporting Schedules: B-Z.C-3,C4,C-5,C-8
Recap Schedules: C-1

86

Schedule of Requested Cost of Capital (Interim Rates)
13-Month Average Balance

Company: Alafaya Utilitles, Inc.
Docket No.: 060256-W
Test Year Ended: December 31,2005
Schedule Mid-Year Ended:
Historic Dc] or Projected [ ]

florida Public Service Commission

Revised
Schedule: D-1 (Interim)
Pagelof1
Pmparer: Steven M. Lubertoui

Subsidiaty [ ] or Consolidated [ X I

Explanation: Provide a schedule which calculates the requested Cost of Capital on a l lmopnth average bwis. If a yearend basis is used, submit an